

BID OPENING DATE 08/23/00
 CONTRACT NUMBER 01-407904
 LOCATION 01-HUM-101-111.4/122.9

IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT AND NEAR
 ORICK FROM 3.6 KM TO 5.4 KM NORTH
 OF BIG LAGOON BRIDGE AND FROM
 MCDONALD CREEK BRIDGE TO PRAIRIE

PAGE 1
 08/24/00
 CONTRACT CODE 'I '
 13 CONTRACT ITEMS

RESURFACE ASPHALT CONCRETE

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 1,035,455.00 AMOUNT UNDER 12,847.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 1.24
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,022,608.00	3	PARNUM PAVING INC 707 467-4100 CC PREF CLAIMED 00264839 P O BOX 970 UKIAH CA 95482 FAX 707 467-4143
2	1,067,969.00	1	MERCER FRASER COMPANY 707 443-6371 CC PREF CLAIMED 00105709 P O BOX 1006 EUREKA CA 95502-1006 FAX 707 443-0277
3	1,069,064.55	2	W JAXON BAKER INC 530 241-1086 CC PREF CLAIMED 00471473 P O BOX 994248 REDDING CA 96099-4248 FAX 530 243-0787
4	1,347,808.00	4	ARCADIAN ENTERPRISES 530 275-4443 SB PREF CLAIMED 00688157 P O BOX 5475 SHASTA LAKE CA 96089 FAX 530 275-0706 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

01-407904
01-HUM-101
08/23/00

BID245
PAGE 2
08/24/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 G AND L TRAFFIC SERVICES
 REDDING CA 96003
 PRICE STRIPING SERVICE
 CRESCENT CITY CA 95531
 STOP AND GO TRAFFIC CONTROL
 CRESCENT CITY CA 95531

ITEM 1 (PORTION)
ITEMS 3, 5 AND 8 THRU 13
ITEM 2 (PORTION)

01-407904
01-HUM-101
08/23/00

BID245
PAGE 3
08/24/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PRICE STRIPING SERVICES 1680 ELK VALLEY ROAD CRESCENT CITY CA 95531	ITEMS 3, 5 AND 8 THRU 13
02	G AND L TRAFFIC SERVICES REDDING CA PRICE STRIPING SERVICE CRESCENT CITY CA STOP AND GO TRAFFIC CONTROL CRESCENT CITY CA	ITEMS 1 AND 4 (PORTION) ITEMS 3, 5 AND 8 THRU 13 ITEM 2 (PORTION)
04	G AND L TRAFFIC SERVICES REDDING CA PRICE STRIPING CRESCENT CITY CA	ITEMS 1, 2 AND 4 (PARTIAL) ITEMS 3, 5 AND 8 THRU 13

01-407904
01-HUM-101
08/23/00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 4
08/24/00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	14,750.00*	14,750.00
2 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	27,160.00*	27,160.00
3	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	6	35.00	210.00
4	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	2,738.00	5,476.00
5	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	300	120.00	36,000.00
6 (S)	153151	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (25 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	1,020	14.40	14,688.00
7	390106	ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)	TONN	14,300	57.85	827,255.00
8 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	300	45.00	13,500.00
9 (S)	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	57,500	.77	44,275.00
10 (S)	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	260	2.00	520.00
11 (S)	840568	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 3.66 M - 0.92 M)	M	35	1.00	35.00
12 (S)	840570	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 10.98 M - 3.66 M)	M	6,880	.80	5,504.00
13 (S)	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	3,910	8.50	33,235.00
					TOTAL	1,022,608.00

01-407904
 01-HUM-101
 08/23/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 5
 08/24/00

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	7,500.00*	7500.00	6,600.00*	6600.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
2	35,000.00*	35000.00	185,000.00*	185000.00	83,000.00*	83000.00
3	150.00	900.00	35.00	210.00	40.00	240.00
4	4,500.00	9000.00	4,500.00	9000.00	6,500.00	13000.00
5	120.00	36000.00	120.00	36000.00	130.00	39000.00
6	10.00	10200.00	20.00	20400.00	15.00	15300.00
7	61.00	872300.00	50.00	715000.00	76.00	1086800.00
8	45.00	13500.00	45.00	13500.00	50.00	15000.00
9	.77	44275.00	.77	44275.00	.85	48875.00
10	2.00	520.00	2.00	520.00	2.00	520.00
11	1.00	35.00	.77	26.95	1.00	35.00
12	.80	5504.00	.77	5297.60	.85	5848.00
13	8.50	33235.00	8.50	33235.00	9.00	35190.00
TOT		1,067,969.00		1,069,064.55		1,347,808.00